
Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised:  August 20, 2013    (Agenda Item: 3-99)
Addenda:     1(9/5/13)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 11, 2013

BASE BID
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 4,000.00                4,000.00 1,400.00               1,400.00
2 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 5,000.00                5,000.00 9,800.00               9,800.00
3 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 45,000.00              45,000.00 71,000.00             71,000.00
4 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 15,000.00              15,000.00 6,300.00               6,300.00
5 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 2,800.00                2,800.00 1,900.00               1,900.00
6 152370 RELOCATE MAILBOX   EA 1 450.00                   450.00 1,300.00               1,300.00
7 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 2,100 30.00                     63,000.00 37.00                    77,700.00
8 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE SQYD 20,100 2.00                       40,200.00 1.44                      28,944.00
9 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 2,300 2.00                       4,600.00 3.60                      8,280.00
10 000001 ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
11 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)   TON 2,100 70.00                     147,000.00 64.00                    134,400.00
12 390129 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C.)   TON 8,200 75.00                     615,000.00 64.50                    528,900.00
13 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQYD 150 50.00                     7,500.00 60.00                    9,000.00
14 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 1,130 10.00                     11,300.00 3.00                      3,390.00
15 394048 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)   LF 1,900 10.00                     19,000.00 3.00                      5,700.00
16 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 4 1,000.00                4,000.00 2,000.00               8,000.00
17 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 180 15.00                     2,700.00 35.00                    6,300.00
18 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 135 20.00                     2,700.00 38.00                    5,130.00
19 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) EA 3 3,500.00                10,500.00 3,500.00               10,500.00
20 017314 MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307) SQFT 1,800 15.00                     27,000.00 15.00                    27,000.00
21 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) SQFT 500 10.00                     5,000.00 30.00                    15,000.00
22 800320 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4) LF 200 50.00                     10,000.00 48.00                    9,600.00
23 000003 CHAIN LINK GATE   EA 3 1,000.00                3,000.00 850.00                  2,550.00
24 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 500 5.00                       2,500.00 3.30                      1,650.00
25 840560 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)  LF 15,000 1.70                       25,500.00 1.00                      15,000.00
26 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 3,500 0.30                       1,050.00 0.51                      1,785.00
27 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 1,400 4.00                       5,600.00 1.80                      2,520.00
28 820151 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)   EA 26 100.00                   2,600.00 77.00                    2,002.00
29 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN   EA 4 1,500.00                6,000.00 2,900.00               11,600.00
30 000003 PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN EA 4 500.00                   2,000.00 1,300.00               5,200.00
31 000003 MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK FA 1 70,000.00              70,000.00 70,000.00             70,000.00

1,160,000.00 1,081,851.00

ALTERNATE BID
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

32 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) EA 1 5,000.00                5,000.00 7,330.00               7,330.00
33 665716 18" SLOTTED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK) LF 40 500.00                   20,000.00 230.00                  9,200.00

25,000.00 16,530.00

1,185,000.00 1,098,381.00

PROJECT: Resurfacing Projects, Washington Street, Community of
                  Woodcrest, and Harley John Road, Lake Mathews area

PROJECT NO. C1-0498 & C1-0495

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
1

All American Asphalt
Corona, CA 92878

SUBTOTAL (Base Bid)
ITEMS 1-31

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1-33

SUBTOTAL (Alternate Bid)
ITEM 32-33

Washington St & Harley John  Rd. Resurfacing Projects: Bid-Summary
Updated: 9/11/2013 Page 1 of 3



Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised:  August 20, 2013    (Agenda Item: 3-99)
Addenda:     1(9/5/13)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 11, 2013

PROJECT: Resurfacing Projects, Washington Street, Community of
                  Woodcrest, and Harley John Road, Lake Mathews area

PROJECT NO. C1-0498 & C1-0495

BASE BID
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 2,500.00                2,500.00 22,000.00             22,000.00
2 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 2,500.00                2,500.00 12,500.00             12,500.00
3 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 20,000.00              20,000.00 48,000.00             48,000.00
4 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 15,000.00              15,000.00 7,500.00               7,500.00
5 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 2,800.00                2,800.00 2,800.00               2,800.00
6 152370 RELOCATE MAILBOX   EA 1 1,000.00                1,000.00 525.00                  525.00
7 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 2,100 40.00                     84,000.00 56.00                    117,600.00
8 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE SQYD 20,100 0.60                       12,060.00 3.80                      76,380.00
9 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 2,300 6.00                       13,800.00 6.00                      13,800.00
10 000001 ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
11 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)   TON 2,100 72.00                     151,200.00 63.00                    132,300.00
12 390129 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C.)   TON 8,200 72.00                     590,400.00 64.00                    524,800.00
13 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQYD 150 40.00                     6,000.00 16.00                    2,400.00
14 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 1,130 5.00                       5,650.00 4.25                      4,802.50
15 394048 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)   LF 1,900 5.00                       9,500.00 4.25                      8,075.00
16 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 4 2,500.00                10,000.00 1,450.00               5,800.00
17 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 180 25.00                     4,500.00 48.00                    8,640.00
18 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 135 25.00                     3,375.00 48.00                    6,480.00
19 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) EA 3 2,500.00                7,500.00 4,000.00               12,000.00
20 017314 MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307) SQFT 1,800 24.00                     43,200.00 28.25                    50,850.00
21 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) SQFT 500 9.00                       4,500.00 20.00                    10,000.00
22 800320 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4) LF 200 25.00                     5,000.00 25.00                    5,000.00
23 000003 CHAIN LINK GATE   EA 3 800.00                   2,400.00 780.00                  2,340.00
24 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 500 6.00                       3,000.00 4.20                      2,100.00
25 840560 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)  LF 15,000 0.60                       9,000.00 0.48                      7,200.00
26 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 3,500 0.50                       1,750.00 0.48                      1,680.00
27 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 1,400 4.00                       5,600.00 3.15                      4,410.00
28 820151 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)   EA 26 75.00                     1,950.00 78.00                    2,028.00
29 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN   EA 4 1,200.00                4,800.00 3,400.00               13,600.00
30 000003 PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN EA 4 900.00                   3,600.00 500.00                  2,000.00
31 000003 MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK FA 1 70,000.00              70,000.00 70,000.00             70,000.00

1,096,585.00 1,177,610.50

ALTERNATE BID
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

32 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) EA 1 8,150.00                8,150.00 7,150.00               7,150.00
33 665716 18" SLOTTED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK) LF 40 165.00                   6,600.00 225.00                  9,000.00

14,750.00 16,150.00

1,111,335.00 1,193,760.50

SUBTOTAL (Alternate Bid)
ITEM 32-33

Long Beach, CA 90806
Excel Paving Company R.J Noble Company

32

Orange, CA 92856

SUBTOTAL (Base Bid)
ITEMS 1-31

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1-33
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised:  August 20, 2013    (Agenda Item: 3-99)
Addenda:     1(9/5/13)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 11, 2013

PROJECT: Resurfacing Projects, Washington Street, Community of
                  Woodcrest, and Harley John Road, Lake Mathews area

PROJECT NO. C1-0498 & C1-0495

BASE BID
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 3,000.00                3,000.00
2 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 13,000.00              13,000.00
3 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 123,669.00            123,669.00
4 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 13,000.00              13,000.00
5 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 7,000.00                7,000.00
6 152370 RELOCATE MAILBOX   EA 1 6,000.00                6,000.00
7 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 2,100 36.69                     77,049.00
8 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE SQYD 20,100 1.77                       35,577.00
9 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 2,300 6.00                       13,800.00
10 000001 ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM ------- ------- ------- -------
11 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)   TON 2,100 69.00                     144,900.00
12 390129 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C.)   TON 8,200 69.00                     565,800.00
13 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQYD 150 42.00                     6,300.00
14 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 1,130 4.00                       4,520.00
15 394048 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)   LF 1,900 4.00                       7,600.00
16 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 4 1,000.00                4,000.00
17 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 180 44.00                     7,920.00
18 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 135 44.00                     5,940.00
19 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) EA 3 3,500.00                10,500.00
20 017314 MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307) SQFT 1,800 25.00                     45,000.00
21 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) SQFT 500 20.00                     10,000.00
22 800320 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4) LF 200 24.00                     4,800.00
23 000003 CHAIN LINK GATE   EA 3 1,000.00                3,000.00
24 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 500 4.24                       2,120.00
25 840560 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)  LF 15,000 0.47                       7,050.00
26 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 3,500 0.47                       1,645.00
27 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 1,400 4.00                       5,600.00
28 820151 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)   EA 26 85.00                     2,210.00
29 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN   EA 4 1,500.00                6,000.00
30 000003 PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN EA 4 750.00                   3,000.00
31 000003 MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK FA 1 70,000.00              70,000.00

1,210,000.00

ALTERNATE BID
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

32 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) EA 1 8,000.00                8,000.00
33 665716 18" SLOTTED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK) LF 40 400.00                   16,000.00

24,000.00

1,234,000.00

Santa Ana, CA 92705

4
Hardy & Harper, Inc.

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1-33

SUBTOTAL (Base Bid)
ITEMS 1-31

SUBTOTAL (Alternate Bid)
ITEM 32-33
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Project:

Bids Opened: September 11, 2013

Apparent Responsive 
Low Bidder: All American Asphalt

Subcontractor Name Items of work

Precision Cold Planning , Inc. 
Yucaipa, CA 
L#832640

8, Grind AC

Cal Stripe, Inc.
Colton, CA 
L#685387

24-28, Striping & 
Marking

APCO 
Goshen, CA
L#283095

14, 15, AC Dike

Bob Wetzel Concrete, Inc. 
Santa Ana, CA 
L#393934

22, 23, 32, 33, Fence & 
Gate, Catch Basin & 

Storm Drain

Subcontractors

Resurfacing Projects, Washington Street, Community of 
Woodcrest, and Harley John Road, Lake Mathews area
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